As Cocaine Anonymous clearly states, our primary purpose is to carry the message to the addict who still
suffers. All C.A. events are open to anyone interested in the Twelve Step Program of recovery, so please
come participate in our event so we can continue to grow in our fellowship. Please support the Ohio
Area Convention by registering. Registering is very important in helping to carry the message and to
continue in being self-supporting. You must be registered to attend workshops, main events and use of
the hospitality room. The money that is collected from registration is used to pay for all convention
related expenses. We believe once participants understand that fees from registration make the event
possible and are used for the planning of present and future conventions, the reason then for
registration should be clear. It is the support of each participants’ registration or donation that helps our
convention to be a success and allow us to carry the message to the newcomer.

REGISTRATION

Would you like to chair___ or speak___ at marathon meeting?

NAME

ADDRESS

CITY

STATE ZIP

AREA CODE/TELEPHONE

E-MAIL
EARLY REGISTRATION (Before Feb 1, 2026) $25.00
LATE REGISTRATION (After Feb 1, 2026) $30.00
FRIDAY NIGHT ENTERTAINMENT $TBD
SATURDAY NIGHT BANQUET $60.00
SATURDAY NIGHT DANCE $TBD
SUNDAY MORNING BRUNCH $30.00
FULL PACKAGE EARLY $115.00
FULL PACKAGE LATE $120.00

DONATION FOR NEWCOMER’S SCHOLARHSHIP

TOTAL ENCLOSED S

Check or Money Order, Cash App or Zelle
Cash app: $Sista 38, Zelle Dawnette Jefferson
Cocaine Anonymous Convention:

1325 Green Ridge Dr, Flint, M1 48532

TENTATIVE CONVENTION AGENDA

FRIDAY

REGISTRATION OPENS

HOSPITALITY OPENS

MEMORABILIA OPENS

MARATHON MEETINGS BEGIN
OPENING SPEAKER MEETING
ENTERTAINMENT TO FOLLOW SPEAKER

SATURDAY
REGISTRATION OPENS
MARATHON MEETINGS CONTINUE
WORKSHOPS
DOORS OPEN FOR DINNER
DINNER SERVED

MAIN SPEAKER
ENTERTAINMENT TO FOLLOW SPEAKER

SUNDAY

MARATHON MEETINGS END
BRUNCH SERVED

SPIRITUAL SPEAKER
CONVENTION CLOSES

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Committee Chair Robert Jr. (586) 292-1320

Hotel Liaison Ezell G. (810) 394-2029

Registration Dawnette Jefferson (810) 691-1998

5:00 P.M.
5:00 P.M.
5:00 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
8:00 P.M.

8:00 A.M.
8:00 A.M.
9:00 A.M.
6:00 P.M
6:30 P.M.
8:00 P.M.

8:00 A.M.
9:00 A.M.
10:00 A.M.
12:00 P.M.



HOTEL INFORMATION/RESERVATIONS TRI-STATE CA CONVENTION
Hotel Information: MICHIGAN - OHIO - INDIANA

We have a group rate of $139.00 per night.
Somerset Inn
2601 W. Big Beaver Rd Troy, M| 48084
For reservations Call (248) 643-7800 Code 1323

Further Information:
www.Michigan.org

L

Come In Tf) The F()ld

CA is not responsible for injuries that occur while at the convention.
Parents are responsible for their children at all times while attending convention.

HOSTED BY THE MICHIGAN AREA OF COCAINE ANONYMOUS

MARCH 27,28,29,2026

In spirit of Tradition 6: We are not allied with any sect, denomination, politics,
organization, or institution.

Tri State
Michigan — Ohio - Indiana

March 27-29, 2026



