

As Cocaine Anonymous clearly states, our primary purpose is to carry the message to the addict who still suffers. All C.A. events are open to anyone interested in the Twelve Step Program of recovery, so please come participate in our event so we can continue to grow in our fellowship. Please support the Ohio Area Convention by registering. Registering is very important in helping to carry the message and to continue in being self-supporting. You must be registered to attend workshops, main events and use of the hospitality room. The money that is collected from registration is used to pay for all convention related expenses. We believe once participants understand that fees from registration make the event possible and are used for the planning of present and future conventions, the reason then for registration should be clear. It is the support of each participants' registration or donation that helps our convention to be a success and allow us to carry the message to the newcomer.

REGISTRATION

Would you like to chair__ or speak__ at marathon meeting?

NAME _____

ADDRESS _____

CITY _____

STATE _____ ZIP _____

AREA CODE/TELEPHONE _____

E-MAIL _____

_____	EARLY REGISTRATION (Before Feb 1, 2026)	\$25.00
_____	LATE REGISTRATION (After Feb 1, 2026)	\$30.00
_____	FRIDAY NIGHT ENTERTAINMENT	\$ TBD
_____	SATURDAY NIGHT BANQUET	\$60.00
_____	SATURDAY NIGHT DANCE	\$ TBD
_____	SUNDAY MORNING BRUNCH	\$30.00
_____	FULL PACKAGE EARLY	\$115.00
_____	FULL PACKAGE LATE	\$120.00

DONATION FOR NEWCOMER'S SCHOLARSHIP _____

TOTAL ENCLOSED \$ _____

Check or Money Order, Cash App or Zelle
 Cash app: \$Sista 38 , Zelle Dawnnette Jefferson
 Cocaine Anonymous Convention:
 1325 Green Ridge Dr, Flint, MI 48532

TENTATIVE CONVENTION AGENDA

FRIDAY

REGISTRATION OPENS	5:00 P.M.
HOSPITALITY OPENS	5:00 P.M.
MEMORABILIA OPENS	5:00 P.M.
MARATHON MEETINGS BEGIN	6:00 P.M.
OPENING SPEAKER MEETING	8:00 P.M.
ENTERTAINMENT TO FOLLOW SPEAKER	

SATURDAY

REGISTRATION OPENS	8:00 A.M.
MARATHON MEETINGS CONTINUE	8:00 A.M.
WORKSHOPS	9:00 A.M.
DOORS OPEN FOR DINNER	6:00 P.M.
DINNER SERVED	6:30 P.M.
MAIN SPEAKER	8:00 P.M.
ENTERTAINMENT TO FOLLOW SPEAKER	

SUNDAY

MARATHON MEETINGS END	8:00 A.M.
BRUNCH SERVED	9:00 A.M.
SPIRITUAL SPEAKER	10:00 A.M.
CONVENTION CLOSES	12:00 P.M.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Committee Chair Robert Jr. (586) 292-1320
 Hotel Liaison Ezell G. (810) 394-2029
 Registration Dawnnette Jefferson (810) 691-1998

HOTEL INFORMATION/RESERVATIONS

Hotel Information:

We have a group rate of \$139.00 per night.

Somerset Inn

2601 W. Big Beaver Rd Troy, MI 48084

For reservations Call (248) 643-7800 Code 1323

Further Information:

www.Michigan.org

CA is not responsible for injuries that occur while at the convention.

Parents are responsible for their children at all times while attending convention.

HOSTED BY THE MICHIGAN AREA OF COCAINE ANONYMOUS

MARCH 27,28,29,2026

In spirit of Tradition 6: We are not allied with any sect, denomination, politics, organization, or institution.

**Tri State
Michigan – Ohio - Indiana**

TRI-STATE CA CONVENTION MICHIGAN – OHIO - INDIANA

Come In To The Fold



March 27-29, 2026